
Contact details for the Office of the  
National Director for Learning Disabilities 
(Further appointments pending) 

Anne Williams  
National Director 

Anne.Williams@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Sue Carmichael  
National Health and  
Complex Needs Lead 

0207 972 1211 
sue.carmichael@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Nicola Gitsham  
Getting a Life (GAL) Programme 
Manager 

0207 972 1242 
nicola.gitsham@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Sally Hall-Demir  
Head of Office 

0207 972 4035 
Sally.Hall-Demir@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Brenda Norman  
PA to the National Directors 

0207 972 3908 
Brenda.Norton@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Audrey Muchapondwa  
Interim Project Officer 

0207 972 3929 

Audrey.Muchapondwa@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Viv Cooper  
National Families  
(Complex Needs) Lead 

07847 013179 
vivien@thecbf.org.uk 

Co-National Director 

Shortly to be appointed 

Cally Ward  
National Families Lead 

07789 653 178 
cally.ward@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Linda Jordon  
GAL Programme Manager  
and National Transition Lead 

0207 972 1241 

linda.jordan@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Mita Shah  
Business and Finance Manager 

07917 594 017 
mita.shah@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Keith Davis  
Interim Project Officer 

0207 972 4097 
Keith.Davis@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Lesley Barcham  
National Valuing People Now 
Workforce Adviser 

07917 201169 
l.barcham@bild.org.uk 

Simon Whitehead  
Interim Employment Adviser 

0778 965 3175 
simon@sjw2.demon.co.uk 

Office of the National Director for Learning Disabilities  
110 Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road, London, SE1 8UG 
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